that SVCCE’s rates remain equivalent to projected PG&E rates on a levelized basis throughout the Study

period.  During individual years of the Study period, projected SVCCE and PG&E rates minimally differ within

a range demonstrating periods of moderate customer savings (2% savings in Year 3 of projected program

operations, for example) as well as negligible cost increases (which do not exceed 0.7% in any year of the

Study).  Consistent with the imposed rate constraint, projected SVCCE customer rates remain generally

equivalent to similar rate projections for PG&E throughout the study period and typical residential customers

are expected to incur monthly charges that would be approximately $0.05 below similar PG&E charges on a

levelized basis.

Projected average rates for the SVCCE customer base are shown in Figure 20 and Table 25, comparing total

ratepayer impacts under the PG&E bundled service and CCE service options.

Draft Silicon Valley Community Choice Energy Technical Study

Page 60 Section 5: Cost and Benefits Analysis

Figure 20: Scenario 3 Annual Ratepayer Costs

Table 25: Scenario 3 - Annual Total Delivered Rate Comparison

Year PG&E

Total

(₵/kWh)

CCE Total

(₵/kWh)

Percent

Difference

Levelized  22.27  22.26 0%

1  19.51   19.38  -1%

2  19.94   19.85  0%

3  20.59   20.27  -2%

4  21.29   21.15  -1%

5  21.90   21.97  0%

6  22.42   22.58  1%

7  23.14   23.26  1%

8  23.78   23.91  1%

9  24.49   24.59  0%

10  25.19   25.21  0%

GHG Impacts

Through the substantial use of renewable and other GHG-free energy resources, Scenario 3 suggests that the

CCE program could achieve substantial GHG emissions reductions when compared to PG&E’s projected

emissions profile.  The following figures and tables provide additional detail regarding the respective GHG

emissions profile associated with the assumed SVCCE and PG&E supply portfolios.

 14.0

 16.0

 18.0

 20.0

 22.0

 24.0

 26.0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

C
e
n
ts

 P
e
r

K
W

h

Year

AVERAGE TOTAL COST COMPARISON

SVCCE Service

PG&E Service

Draft Silicon Valley Community Choice Energy Technical Study